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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

28 September 1988

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Nassau Resources for
compulsory poeoling, Rio Arriba County,
New Mexico.

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the Division:

For the Applicant:

CASE
9493
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MR. STOGNER: Call now Case No. 9493,
the application of Nassau Resources for compulsory pooling,
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
At the request of the applicant this

case will be continued to the 10-12-88 Examiner Hearing.

(Hearing concluded)
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

IN THE MATTER OF:

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

12 October 1988

EXAMINER HEARING

Application of Nassau Resources for CASE
compulsory pooling, Rio Arriba County, 9493
New Mexico.

BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner

For the Division:

For the Applicant:
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APPEARANCES

Robert G. Stovall

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
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MR. CATANACH: Call Case 9493,

MR. STOVALL: Application of
Nassau Resources for compulsory pooling, Rio Arriba County,
New Mexico.

Applicant requests that case
be dismissed.

MR. CATANACH: Case 9493 is

hereby dismissed.

(Hearing concluded.)







27-2434  NATIONWIDE 800-227-0120

FREE IN CALIFORNIA 800-2

FORM Z5C20P3

RON

BA

10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C. S. R. DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the
0il Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me;
that the said transcript is a full, true and correct record

of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

I do hereb i
Yy certify that th
a complefe record © fore

the Examiner heari
heard by me on

going is
of the Proceedings in
ng of Case Mo, ¢i53 ’
— e 19 7,

@M{ V% caz:, W

- Exami
Qil Conservation Division ' e




